

---

*Changes to legislation:* There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Merchant Shipping (Safety of Navigation) Regulations 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

---

## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

### **2002 No. 1473**

### The Merchant Shipping (Safety of Navigation) Regulations 2002

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State for Transport

31st May 2002

*John Spellar*  
Minister of State  
Department for Transport

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Merchant Shipping (Safety of Navigation) Regulations 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. 1 para. 7 revoked by [S.I. 2020/501 Sch. 1 Pt. 2](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 20 words substituted by [S.I. 2011/2978 reg. 2\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Regulations applied by [S.I. 2010/332 reg. 5\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- Regulations excluded by SI 1998/2771 Sch. 1 Table (as substituted) by [S.I. 2016/353 reg. 3\(1\)Sch. 1](#)
- Regulations excluded by SI 1998/2771 Sch. 2 Table (as substituted) by [S.I. 2016/353 reg. 3\(2\)Sch. 2](#)
- Regulations revoked by [S.I. 2020/673 Sch. Pt. 2](#)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 2\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 2\(1\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 2\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2005/2114 art. 2\(15\)Sch. 15](#)
- reg. 4(2)(b) word omitted by [S.I. 2010/680 Sch.](#)
- reg. 4(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 3](#)
- reg. 4(2)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2010/680 Sch.](#)
- reg. 4(4)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2004/302 Sch. para. 1](#)
- reg. 4(5) words inserted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 5](#)
- reg. 5(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2011/2978 reg. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- reg. 5(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2011/2978 reg. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 5(4)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2011/2978 reg. 2\(3\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Order excluded by S.I. 1998/1609 Sch. Table (as substituted) by S.I. 2016/354 reg. 4 Sch. by [S.I. 2016/354 Sch. Table](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 4 para. 6A inserted by [S.I. 2011/2978 reg. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- reg. 4(2)(d)-(e) substituted by [S.I. 2010/1075 Sch. 2](#)
- reg. 4(2A)(2B) inserted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 4](#)
- reg. 4(5A) inserted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 6](#)
- reg. 4(6A) inserted by [S.I. 2004/2110 Sch. 3 para. 7](#)
- reg. 12 inserted by [S.I. 2011/2978 reg. 2\(4\)](#)